
 
 

                       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  
 

       

 

Bexton Primary School & Nursery Weekly Newsletter 
Telephone:  01565 632816                                                                      Website: http://www.bexton.cheshire.sch.uk/ 

Monday 20th November     Headteacher:  Mrs E Armstrong                              email: admin@bexton.cheshire.sch.uk 

 

                                               Dates for your diary: 
Monday 8th January 2018: Children return and beginning of 
Children’s Adventure Trust Ethical Enterprise Charity 
Friday 19th January: Dress down day- £1 donation 
Friday 19th January: FOBs Cinema Night 5-7pm Y1-Y6 only 
Friday 26th January: FOBs Quiz Night 
Tuesday 30th January: Y2 trip to Jodrell Bank 
Thursday 1st February: Barclays Cyber Safety with Y4 
Friday 9th February: FOBs Discos 
Thursday 15th February: School closes 
Friday 16th February: INSET day for school staff only 
Monday 26th February: Children return to school 
Thursday 1st March: World Book Day 
Friday 2nd March: Open Afternoon for Parents 1.30pm-
3.20pm 
Thursday 8th March: Parents Evening 3.45-6.15 
Thursday 15th March: Parents Evening 3.45-6.15 
Friday 23rd March: Sports Relief 
Tuesday 27th to Thursday 29th March: Y5 Residential 
Thursday 29th March: School closes for Easter 
 

Dates for your diary: 
Friday 24th November: Y6 Assembly 9am 
Friday 1st December: Christmas Fair  5-8pm 
Tuesday 12th December: Infant Nativity 10am (pre-school 
children allowed) 
Wednesday 13th December: Infant Nativity 2pm (no-pre-
school children allowed) 
Thursday 14th December: Infant Nativity 10am (no-pre-school 
children allowed) 
Monday 18th December: KS2 Dress Rehearsal @St John’s 
Church 
Tuesday 19th December: KS2 Concert @St John’s Church 
1.30pm 
Wednesday 20th December: Cygnets Christmas Performance 
9.30am  
Wednesday 20th December: KS2 Concert @ St John’s Church 
6.30pm 
Thursday 21st December: Swan’s Christmas Performance 
9.30am & Christmas Parties 
Friday 22nd December: School closes for Christmas  

 

Parental Support 
Thank you to all the parents who attended the Parents’ Evenings in the last 
two weeks. We hope you found it useful to talk about your child’s progress so 
far. The teachers will have given you a sheet with targets for reading, writing 
and maths on. You can find copies of these on the class pages of our website. 
We had lots of positive feedback from parents regarding this year’s push on 
reading and have noticed a real improvement in children’s motivation to read 
and lots more comments in diaries from parents. Mrs Armstrong is always 
thrilled when children visit her office to show her amazing reading diaries.  

FOBS News 

The Christmas Fair is fast approaching. The FOBs team are 
really well organised and spending every spare minute 
preparing. If you can spare one hour on the evening to help 
please sign up here.  We need lots of volunteers to make this 
event successful!  
We will be sending reminders but we will need donations of 
cakes, chocolate, bottles and the ever popular cupolas will be 
coming home next week. Many thanks in advance. 

Sports News 
Well done to our brilliant Y4 
tag-rugby team. Here they 
are with their certificates. 
Our Year 6 football team  
played against St Vincent’s  
this week. There were  
some fantastic  
performances from the  
boys but sadly it was a 4-0  
defeat. We look forward to  
cheering them on in the  
spring term.  
 

Keeping our children safe 
Please do not park in the school car park when collecting from after school 
clubs. It is not safe to do so, especially with the dark evenings.  
There was another near miss this week where children cross on Blackhill Lane 
(opposite the nursery). Please remind your children to take extra care as 
unfortunately not everyone will stop to let them safely cross. We are in touch 
with the council and hoping to report some good news on this issue soon.  

Reminders 
This Friday: Year 6 parents invited to watch their child’s assembly 
at 9am. FOBs calendars order forms also due in.  

 

http://www.bexton.cheshire.sch.uk/classes
https://www.volunteersignup.org/DWPM4

